•	
\sim	
0	
7	
d	
,0	

01-29-2007



REC

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

						Atto	rney Docket	No. 06882.0147-01	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade Please record the attached original document 103366				893	ail	Stop A	Assignment F	Recordation Services	
1.		MODZE	LEWSKI; Allan Javier CABAN; latasha POPOVICH; Stephen	2. Name:			ss of receiving	JAN 2 4 2007	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 2400 NW 55 th Court					
\boxtimes	Assignment		Merger	City:	Fort Laude	erdale			
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	Florida		Zip Code:	33309	
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				ned?	
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:	☐ Yes					
Exec	2006; Janua	ry 15, 20	cember 21, 2006; December 21, 107; December 21, 2006; December 21, 2006						
4.			number(s): If this document is be	eing filed to	ogether with	a new	application, t	he execution date of	
A.	Patent Application Num	ber(s):		В.	Patent Nur	mber(s):		
11/594,753				[Text]					
		Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name	: :			7.	Total fee (3	7 CFF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
								deficiency or credit count 06-0916)	
Stree	t Address: 901 New Yo	rk Avenu	e, N.W.		Autho	rized to	o be charged	to deposit account	
City:	Washington, D.	C.							
State	Z	ip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Ac	count I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signature	э.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Signed: Daw Wully								1-07	
David M. Ruddy Reg. No. 53,945 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4						ate			
5/2006									
<i>,,</i> 2000						MHME])	1 00000120 1	1594753	
					02 FC:8021			(40.00 Op	

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC STRIP CODING SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS OF USE

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 9, 2006, Application No. 11/594,753; and

WHEREAS, Home Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2400 NW 55th Court, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of BROWARD) ss.	Name: Address:	Gary T. Neel 1520 BlueJay Circle
State of Funda)		Weston, Florida 33327
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day day the thicker, Notary Public KATHY AMBROSE	ay of lenue	KATHY AMBROSE MY COMMISSION # DD 537049 EXPIRES: April 4, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

County of BROWARD) ss.	Name: Brent E. Modzelewski Address: 17746 Foxborough Lane
State of Florida)	Boca Raton, FL 33496 By: Brook 2 Modellew C. Date: 2 2100
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>list</u> Notary Public KATHY AMBROSE	day of XCONLOCA, 20 00 KATHY AMBROSE MY COMMISSION # DD 537049 EXPIRES: April 4, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
County of PROWARD) ss.	Name: Allan Javier Caban Address: 6936 Thicket Trace
State of FURIDA)	By: Ullan aven Colon Date: 12/21/Cdo
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>215</u> Xathy Ambrose, Notary Public	WATER AMPROSE
County of TROUGHED) ss.	Name: Adam Mark Will Address: 1177 NW 9th St.
State of Torcoa)	Boynton Beach, FL 33426 By: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th	day of William, 2007 WATHY AMBROSE MY COMMISSION # DD 537049 EXPIRES: April 4, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
County of Browned) ss.	Name: Carlos Oti Address: 915 N.W. 79th Terrace
State of There is a second of the second of	Plantation, FL 33324 By:
	Date: 12/2/00
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Alst Xn Hay An Brose Notary Public	day of Marthy Ambrose My Commission # DD 537049 EXPIRES: April 4, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
County of Brawnia) ss.	Name: Natasha Popovich Address: 471 SE 1 st Terrace
State of TORION)	Pompano Beach, Florida 33060 By: Walk 17 WYW 2 Date: 12 31 00
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 HOLLOS , Notary Public KATHY AMBROSE	

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0772

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06882.0147-01

State of

Name:

Stephen Davies

Address: 5192 Island Club Drive Tamarac, Florida 33319

By:

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of Multin, 20 Clc

KATHY AMBROSE MY COMMISSION # DD 537049 EXPIRES: April 4, 2010
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0773